4-11

MT8870D/MT8870D-1
Integrated DTMF Receiver
Features
• Complete DTMF Receiver
• Low power consumption
• Internal gain setting amplifier

amplifier, clock oscillator and latched three-state bus
interface.
Ordering Information
MT8870DE/DE-1 18 Pin Plastic DIP
MT8870DC/DC-1 18 Pin Ceramic DIP
MT8870DS/DS-1 18 Pin SOIC
MT8870DN/DN-1 20 Pin SSOP
MT8870DT/DT-1 20 Pin TSSOP
-40 °C to +85 °C
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram
PWDN
IN +
IN -
GS
OSC1 OSC2 St/GT ESt STD TOE
Q1
Q2
Q3
Q4
VDD VSS VRef INH
Bias
Circuit
Dial
Tone
Filter
High Group
Filter
Low Group
Filter
Digital
Detection
Algorithm
Code
Converter
and Latch
St
GT
Steering
Logic
Chip
Power
Chip
Bias
VRef
Buffer
Zero Crossing
Detectors
to all
Chip
Clocks
ISSUE 3 May1995
ISO2-CMOS
MT8870D/MT8870D-1 ISO2-CMOS
4-12
Figure 2 - Pin Connections
Pin Description
Pin #